
 DEAN
VICE DEAN

HEAD COORDINATOR
PHASE III COORDINATOR
PHASE III COORDINATOR ASSISTANTS

Theoretical DS Practical DS Total DS
Medical Pharmacology 20 20
Medical Pathology 23 4 27
Clinical Biochemistry 16 16
Clinical Microbiology 4 4
Internal Medicine 15 15
General Surgery 7 7
Obstetrics and Gynecology 11 11

10 10
2 2

Medical Genetics 4 4
Undersea and Hyperbaric Medic 1 1

1 1
Clinical and Professional Skills 8 8

109 12 126

Faculty Member Lesson Hours Faculty Member
Alper Aksözek 2 İsmail Çetin Öztürk 8

10 Melike Nur Akın 4
Burak Ekrem Çitil 2 Edip Güvenç Çekiç 10
Burak Sezgin 2 Nesrin Filiz Başaran 10
Burcu Kasap 5 Neşe Çınar 3
Cank Yazkan 4 Özgür İlhan Çelik 9
Ercan Saruhan 8 Rabia Kılınç 1
Gülay Can Yılmaz 2 Samet Şahin 3
Gülhan Akbaba 2 Serkan Ergözen 1
Hasan Deliktaş 3 Yelda Dere 14
İlker Akarken 7 Evren Gümüş 4

Prof.Dr. Süleyman Cüneyt KARAKUŞ
Prof.Dr. Cem ŞAHİN
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN

Prof.Dr. Nurcan CENGİZ
Assoc. Prof. Dr.Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN
Assoc. Prof. Dr.Ercan SARUHAN
Assoc. Prof. Dr.Yelda DERE
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ

Board Lessons

Urology
Pediatrics

Radiology

TOTAL

COURSE COMMITTEE MEMBERS:
Lesson Hours

Alper Alp

MUĞLA SITKI KOÇMAN UNIVERSITY 
FACULTY OF MEDICINE 

ENGLISH PROGRAM
PHASE 3

COMMITTEE 4
COURSE SCHEDULE

ENDOCRINE AND GENITOURINARY SYSTEMS
( 29 JANUARY 2024- 08 MARCH 2024 )

MUGLA SITKI KOCMAN UNIVERSITY
2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

PHASE III,  COMMITTEE 4

( ENDOCRINE AND GENITOURİNARY SYSTEMS)

( 29 JANUARY 2024- 08 MARCH 2024 )



08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20 Course Introduction-Information Meeting Phase 3 Coordinatorship
10.30 - 11.20 Clinical Biochemistry Urinary analysis  tests  -1 Ercan Saruhan
11.30 - 12.20 Clinical Biochemistry Urinary analysis  tests  -2 Ercan Saruhan

13.30 - 14.20 Internal Medicine Renal physiology-1 Alper Alp
14.30 - 15.20 Internal Medicine Renal physiology-2 Alper Alp
15.30 – 16.20 Urology Symptomatology, Physical Examination and Laboratory İlker Akarken
16.30 - 17.20 Urology Symptomatology, Physical Examination and Laboratory İlker Akarken

08.30 - 09.20 Urology Congenital Anomalies of the Genitourinary System-1 İlker Akarken
09.30 - 10.20 Urology Congenital Anomalies of the Genitourinary System-2 İlker Akarken
10.30 - 11.20 Internal Medicine Story and physical examination in Kidney Diseases Alper Alp
11.30 - 12.20 Internal Medicine Physical examination and laboratory in Kidney DiseasesAlper Alp

13.30 - 14.20 Clinical Biochemistry Kidney  function tests -1 Ercan Saruhan
14.30 - 15.20 Clinical Biochemistry Kidney  function tests -2 Ercan Saruhan
15.30 – 16.20 Interview with Dean
16.30 - 17.20 Interview with Dean

08.30 - 09.20 Internal Medicine Urinalysis Alper Alp
09.30 - 10.20 Internal Medicine Hematuria Alper Alp
10.30 - 11.20 Internal Medicine Proteinuria Alper Alp
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology Tumors of the kidney Yelda Dere
12.30-13.20 Coordinator Hour Phase 3 Coordinators
13.30 - 14.20 Urology Nonspecific infections of the genitourinary system İlker Akarken
14.30 - 15.20 Urology Diseases of Prostate İlker Akarken
15.30 – 16.20 Pediatrics Pediatric Genitourinary system examination Gülay Can Yılmaz
16.30 - 17.20 Pediatrics Pediatric Genitourinary system examination Gülay Can Yılmaz

08.30 - 09.20 Urology Endourology Hasan Deliktaş
09.30 - 10.20 Urology Obstructive Uropathies Hasan Deliktaş
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pathology Introduction to urinary system pathology and 

glomerular
diseases

Yelda Dere

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology Introduction to urinary system pathology and Yelda Dere

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology Congenital, cystic and tubulointerstitial diseases of the Yelda Dere
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology Congenital, cystic and tubulointerstitial diseases of the Yelda Dere
15.30 – 16.20 Medical Pharmacology Diuretic Agents -1 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
16.30 - 17.20 Medical Pharmacology Diuretic Agents -2 Edip Güvenç Çekiç

08.30 - 09.20 Internal Medicine Approach to fluid-electrolyte disorders-1 Alper Alp
09.30 - 10.20 Internal Medicine Approach to fluid-electrolyte disorders-2 Alper Alp
10.30 - 11.20 Urology Urological Trauma İlker Akarken
11.30 - 12.20 Urology Urolithiasis İlker Akarken

PROFESSIONAL SKILLS (GROUP 1)
13.30 – 17:20 Genitourinary system examination Hasan Deliktaş
13.30 – 17:20 Breast Examination, cervical examination Burak Sezgin
13.30 – 17:20 Ophthalmoscopic Examination Hüseyin Cem Şimşek
13.30 – 17:20 Pediatric Genitourinary system examination Gülay Can Yılmaz

08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20 Internal Medicine Acid-base disorders Alper Alp
10.30 - 11.20 Medical  Pathology Introduction to endocrine system pathology- Benign Yelda Dere
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology Introduction to endocrine system pathology- Benign Yelda Dere

Professional Skills (Bedside Practice) GRUP 1-I
13.30 - 14.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Eren Akbaba
14.30 - 15.20 Urology Hüseyin Tarhan
15.30 – 16.20 Internal Medicine Gülhan Akbaba
16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Internal Medicine Hyperthyroidism, Hypothyroidism, Thyroiditis Gülhan Akbaba
11.30 - 12.20 Internal Medicine Hyperparathyroidism, Hypoparathyroidism Neşe Çınar

13.30 - 14.20 General Surgery Symptoms and clinical features of thyroid Samet Şahin
General Surgery Symptoms and clinical features of parathyroid disorders Samet Şahin

15.30 – 16.20 General Surgery Symptoms and clinical features of adrenal disorders Samet Şahin
16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Radiology Radiology of urogenital system Rabia Mihriban Kılınç
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Introduction to Endocrine system pharmacology -1 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Introduction to Endocrine system pharmacology -2 Edip Güvenç Çekiç

Professional Skills (Bedside Practice) GRUP 1-II
13.30 - 14.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Fatih Pirinçci
14.30 - 15.20 Urology İlker Akarken
15.30 – 16.20 Internal Medicine Neşe Çınar

01 FEBRUARY 2024 THURSDAY

MUĞLA SITKI KOÇMAN UNIVERSITY 

02 FEBRUARY 2024 FRIDAY

05 FEBRUARY 2024 MONDAY

29 JANUARY 2024 MONDAY

12.30 – 13.20   Academic Counseling Hour

30 JANUARY 2024 TUESDAY

12.30 – 13.20 Academic Counseling Hour

31 JANUARY 2024 WEDNESDAY

12.30 – 13.20    Academic Counseling Hour

06 FEBRUARY 2024 TUESDAY

12.30 – 13.20    Academic Counseling Hour

07 FEBRUARY 2024 WEDNESDAY



16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

Structured Free Study Hour

Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Internal Medicine Diabetes Mellitus and complications, Gestational Gülhan Akbaba
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the endocrine pancreas Yelda Dere

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pharmacology Thyroid &Antithyroid Drugs -1 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pharmacology Thyroid &Antithyroid Drugs -2 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
15.30 – 16.20 Clinical Biochemistry Thyroid  function tests -1 İsmail Çetin Öztürk
16.30 - 17.20 Clinical Biochemistry Thyroid  function tests -2 İsmail Çetin Öztürk

08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20
10.30 - 11.20 Internal Medicine Symptoms and diagnosis of hypophysial disorders Neşe Çınar
11.30 - 12.20 Internal Medicine Adrenal Insufficiency, Cushing's Disease, Neşe Çınar

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pharmacology Pancreatic Hormones & Antidiabetic Drugs -1 Nesrin Filiz Başaran
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pharmacology Pancreatic Hormones & Antidiabetic Drugs -2 Nesrin Filiz Başaran
15.30 – 16.20 Medical Pharmacology Pancreatic Hormones & Antidiabetic Drugs -3 Nesrin Filiz Başaran
16.30 - 17.20

08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20
10.30 - 11.20
11.30 - 12.20

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the adrenal gland Yelda Dere
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the adrenal gland Yelda Dere
15.30 - 16.20 Medical Pharmacology Agents That Affect Bone Mineral Homeostasis -1 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
16.30 - 17.20 Medical Pharmacology Agents That Affect Bone Mineral Homeostasis -2 Edip Güvenç Çekiç

08.30 - 09.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Female Genital System Anatomy Burak Sezgin
09.30 - 10.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Female Genital System Anatomy Burak Sezgin
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Androgens Nesrin Filiz Başaran
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Adrenocorticosteroids          &          Adrenocortical Nesrin Filiz Başaran
12.30 -13.20

13.30 - 14.20 Clinical Biochemistry Biochemistry of  Diabetes Mellitus -1 Ercan Saruhan
14.30 - 15.20 Clinical Biochemistry Biochemistry of  Diabetes Mellitus -2 Ercan Saruhan
15.30 -16.30 General Surgery Surgical anatomy, physiology, symptoms and clinical Cenk Yazkan
16.30 -17.20 General Surgery Examination and diagnosis in breast disorders Cenk Yazkan

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the prostate Yelda Dere
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the bladder Yelda Dere
15.30 -16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the male genital system Yelda Dere
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the male genital system Yelda Dere

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 -16.20 Clinical Biochemistry Parathyroid function tests -1 İsmail Çetin Öztürk
16.30 - 17.20 Clinical Biochemistry Parathyroid function tests -2 İsmail Çetin Öztürk

08.30 - 09.20 General Surgery Benign Disorders of the Breast Cenk Yazkan
09.30 - 10.20 General Surgery Malignant Disorders of the Breast Cenk Yazkan
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Estrogens and progestins Nesrin Filiz Başaran
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Oral contraceptives and uterine motility drugs Nesrin Filiz Başaran

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology Pathology of the benign diseases of the breast Özgür İlhan Çelik
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology Pathology of the malignant diseases of the breast Özgür İlhan Çelik
15.30 - 16.20
16.30 - 17.20

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Hypothalamic & Pituitary Hormones-1 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Hypothalamic & Pituitary Hormones-2 Edip Güvenç Çekiç
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Genetics Genetic approach to breast cancer Evren Gümüş
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Genetics Genetic approach to ambiguous genitalia Evren Gümüş

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

12.30-13.20  Academic Counseling Hour

13 FEBRUARY 2024 TUESDAY

09 FEBRUARY 2024 FRIDAY

12 FEBRUARY 2024 MONDAY

Structured Free Study Hour

19 FEBRUARY 2024 MONDAY

12.30 – 13.20

20 FEBRUARY 2024 TUESDAY

16 FEBRUARY 2024 FRIDAY

Academic Counseling Hour

14 FEBRUARY 2024 WEDNESDAY

15 FEBRUARY 2024 THURSDAY

08 FEBRUARY 2024 THURSDAY



08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Undersea and Hyperbaric Hyperbaric Oxygen Treatment in Diabetic Foot/Hand Serkan Ergözen
10.30 - 11.20
11.30 - 12.20
12.30 – 13.20

13.30 - 14.20 Clinical Biochemistry Adrenal function tests-1 Ercan Saruhan
14.30 - 15.20 Clinical Biochemistry Adrenal function tests-2 Ercan Saruhan
15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Introduction to Gynecology, Signs and Symptoms Burcu Kasap
09.30 - 10.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Introduction to Gynecology, Signs and Symptoms Burcu Kasap
10.30 - 11.20 Obstetrics and Menstrual Cycle and Disorders-1 Burcu Kasap
11.30 - 12.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Menstrual Cycle and Disorders-2 Burcu Kasap

13.30 – 14:20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the vulva, vagina and cervix Özgür İlhan Çelik
14.30 – 15:20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the vulva, vagina and cervix Özgür İlhan Çelik

15.30 – 16:20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Pregnancy Physiology-1 Burcu Kasap
16.30 – 17:20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Pregnancy Physiology-2 Burcu Kasap

08.30 - 09.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Embryology Burcu Kasap
09.30 - 10.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Introduction to Obstetrics, Signs and Symptoms Burcu Kasap
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Laboratory diagnosis of genito-urinary system Burak Ekrem Çitil
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Laboratory diagnosis of genito-urinary system Burak Ekrem Çitil

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the uterus and endometrium Özgür İlhan Çelik
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the uterus and endometrium Özgür İlhan Çelik
15.30 - 16.20 Clinical Biochemistry Prenatal screening   tests-1 İsmail Çetin Öztürk
16.30 - 17.20 Clinical Biochemistry Prenatal screening   tests-2 İsmail Çetin Öztürk

08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20
10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Laboratory diagnosis of genito-urinary system Burak Ekrem Çitil
11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Laboratory diagnosis of genito-urinary system Burak Ekrem Çitil

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the tuba and ovary Özgür İlhan Çelik
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the tuba and ovary Özgür İlhan Çelik
15.30 - 16.20 Medical Pathology Diseases of the placenta Özgür İlhan Çelik
16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour
09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour
10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Obstetrics and Gynecology Antenatal Care Melike Nur Akın

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Genetics Infertility and genetics Evren Gümüş
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Genetics Infertility and genetics Evren Gümüş
15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pharmacology Obesity treatment Nesrin Filiz Başaran
14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pharmacology Drug use during pregnancy Nesrin Filiz Başaran
15.30- 16.20 Medical Pharmacology Experimental animals Nesrin Filiz Başaran
16:30-17:20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 – 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 – 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 – 17:20
13.30 – 17:20
13.30 – 17:20
13.30 – 17:20

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pathology Practice Medical Pathology Practice All academic staff (Medical
09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pathology Practice Medical Pathology Practice All academic staff (Medical
10.30 - 11.20 Laboratory study hour LABORATORY PRACTICE All academic staff (Medical
11.30-12.20 Laboratory study hour LABORATORY PRACTICE All academic staff (Medical

13.30 - 14.20 Clinical Biochemistry Gonadal  function tests -1 İsmail Çetin Öztürk
14.30 - 15.20 Clinical Biochemistry Gonadal  function tests -2 İsmail Çetin Öztürk
15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

01 MARCH 2024  FRIDAY

04 MARCH 2024  MONDAY

26 FEBRUARY 2024  MONDAY

12.30 – 13.20           Academic Counseling Hour

27 FEBRUARY 2024  TUESDAY

12.30 – 13.20           Academic Counseling Hour

28 FEBRUARY 2024 WEDNESDAY

29 FEBRUARY 2024  THURSDAY

22 FEBRUARY 2024 THURSDAY

23 FEBRUARY 2024 FRIDAY

Academic Counseling Hour

21 FEBRUARY 2024 WEDNESDAY



09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 - 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 - 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 - 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20 Structured Free Study Hour

09.30 - 10.20 Structured Free Study Hour

10.30 – 11.20 Structured Free Study Hour

11.30 – 12.20 Structured Free Study Hour

13.30 - 14.20 Structured Free Study Hour

14.30 - 15.20 Structured Free Study Hour

15.30 - 16.20 Structured Free Study Hour

16.30 – 17.20 Structured Free Study Hour

08.30 - 09.20
09.30 - 10.20
10.30 - 11.20 COMMITTEE EXAM (11:00)

11.30 - 12.20

13.30 - 14.20 Evaluation of Course Exam 

14.30 - 15.20 Course Evaluation Meeting

15.30 - 16.20
16.30 – 17.20

12.30 – 13.20 Academic Counseling Hour

08 MARCH 2024  FRIDAY

05 MARCH 2024  TUESDAY

12.30 – 13.20       Academic Counseling Hour

06 MARCH 2024  WEDNESDAY

07 MARCH 2024  THURSDAY


